These 2 groups were compared by means of the log-rank test. 

Results 

In our cohort of 6561 patients with breast cancer diagnosed between 1996 and 

2000, (median follow-up 66 months), 4380 (67%) patients received RT between 1-1-

1996 and 1-1-2005: 3554 (54%) only PRT, 323 (5%) only SRT and 503 (8%) both 

(Figure 1). Five-hundred-three patients who received PRT and 120 patients who received 

only SRT were irradiated twice or more. The retreat-rate was 35% (1523/4380). The 

patient characteristics are listed in table 1. About half of all patients underwent breast­

conserving surgery and half mastectomy.